
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

66 
888 
23 
26 
27 
93 
55 
77 
1 

96 
181 
111 
16 
88 

Name 

Jayden Ojeda / Paul Lucchitti 
Broc Feeney / Brad Schumacher 
Josh Buchan /  Cameron Campbell 
Elliott Schutte / Jaxon Evans 
Jonny Reid / Sam Fillmore 
Adrian Deitz / Antonio D'Alberto 
Marcel Zalloua / George King 
Jordan Love / Stephen Wyatt 
Liam Talbot / Josh Hunt 
Anthony Pedersen / Shane Smollen 
Damon Leitch / Renee Gracie 
Darren Currie / Grant Donaldson 
Benjamin Schoots /  Shane Woodman 
Ryan Wood / Steve Brooks 

Class 
PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

AM GTWCA 

AM GTWCA 

PA 

Best Tm 

1:30.670 
1:30.802 
1:30.869 
1:30.974 
1:31.063 
1:31.234 
1:31.436 
1:31.632 
1:31.719 
1:31.774 
1:32.045 
1:34.186 
1:34.363 
1:38.679 

Diff 

0.132 
0.199 
0.304 
0.393 
0.564 
0.766 
0.962 
1.049 
1.104 
1.375 
3.516 
3.693 
8.009 

Best Speed 

158.818 
158.587 
158.470 
158.287 
158.132 
157.836 
157.487 
157.150 
157.001 
156.907 
156.445 
152.889 
152.602 
145.928 

In Lap 

14 
15 
5 

19 
9 

12 
7 
6 

16 
14 
10 
17 
6 
1 

Nationality Team 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Decision 1 - Car 77, Loss of fastest lap time to incident at 10:56 
Decision 3 - Car 96, Loss of fastest lap time for session. 

Printed: 31/10/2025 12:02:53 pm 

Chief Timekeeper: Nick Little 

Clerk of the Course: Adam Simmons 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hampton Downs 

Alliance Services GT International 
GT World Challenge powered by AWS 

GT World Challenge powered by AWS - Free Practice 1 

Practice (1:00:00 Time) started at 10:35:01 

Hampton Downs International 4.000 km 

31/10/2025 10:35 

FINAL CLASSIFICATION ISSUED AT 12:00


